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00:00 Bicycle Stop                                           2508300001
Officer initiated activity at N 4TH Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

00:13 Area Check                                             2508300002
Officer initiated activity at Burchell Park, E C St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:22 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2508300003
Occurred on Long Meadow St. LOUD MUSIC AND LAUGHING/SCREAMING COMING FROM ABOVE ADDR 
- POSS COMING FROM THE BACK OR SIDE OF THE HOUSE.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

00:23 Area Check                                             2508300004
Officer initiated activity at Fish Park, Pontiac St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:34 Traffic Stop                                           2508300005
Officer initiated activity at Central Gas Aka Marathon, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

01:06 10-37 Susp Person                                      2508300006
Occurred on Peachcrest Ct. RP ADV THEY GOT HOME NOT TOO LONG AGO AND DOG STARTED BARKING 
AT THE WINDOW - THE RP LOOKED OUTSIDE AND THERE WAS A MALE UNK DESCRIP STARTING TO 
"TAKE OFF" TWDS THE WALKING TRAIL BEHIND RPS HOUSE - DOT WB ON WALKING TRAIL THEN 
RP LOST EYES AFTER.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

01:32 Extra Patrol                                           2508300007
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:45 647F  PC  Public Intoxication                          2508300008
Occurred at Battered Beaver on N Yosemite Av. MALE EXTREMLY HBD THROWING UP & PASSED OUT ON 
BACK PATIO. EMP ADV HIS FRIENDS LEFT HIM AT THE BAR - NOT CAUSING ANY PROBLEMS, RP ADV 
THEY ARE ABOUT TO CLOSE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

04:21 Area Check                                             2508300009
Occurred at N 5TH Av/E F St.  EMPLY O/V MALE WHI SHIRT PANTS AND BLK HAT STANDING NEAR 
JACK-IN-THE-BOX AND QUICKSTOP THROWING UNK OBJECTS AT CARS PASSING BY.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

05:19 Area Check                                             2508300010
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

05:19 Information                                            2508300011
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

08:42 Foot Patrol                                            2508300012
Officer initiated activity at Morning Market, E E St/N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:11 Public Assist                                          2508300013
Occurred at **w/C** Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:06 Public Nuisance                                        2508300015
Officer initiated activity at Robert's Ferry Gourmet, N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

12:12 Found Prop                                             2508300016
Occurred at *10-19* on W G St. RP IFO LOBBY TO TURN IN MAIL FOR RESID THAT NO LONGER LIVES 
THERE AND IS NOT ALLOWED ON PROP.  Disposition: Report to follow.

12:24 911 Hang up                                            2508300017
Occurred at Savemart #48 on E F St. IMMEDIATE HANG UP - NO ANS ON C/B - WILL ATC AGAIN 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

12:39 911 Hang up                                            2508300018
Occurred on N 4TH Av. IMMEDIATE HANG ON 911 - VM ON C/B, LVM  TO STAY ON THE LINE IF EMERG 
OR CONT OPD IF NON EMER L/E ASSIST NEEDED 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.
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12:41 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508300019
Occurred at Oakdale II Apartments on N Lee Av. 6000MG OF MUSCLE RELAXERS DUE TO BACK PAIN - 
VERY ALOC & NAUSEATED 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

13:12 10-37 Susp Person                                      2508300020
Occurred at Cost Less Market on N Yosemite Av. WMA W/RED HAIR & BEARD STANDING NXT TO A 60S 
DRK GRN "BANGED UP" CHEVY NOVA W/AZ PLTS ACTTING LIKE HE IS "TWEAKED OUT" & 
YELLING/CURSING  AT NO ONE.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

13:13 Information                                            2508300021
Occurred on W I St.  Disposition: Log note.

13:27 911 Hang up                                            2508300023
Occurred at Hi Tech Emergency Vehicle Service Inc on W Greger St. 911 ABAND//ON CB NEG ANS VM LEFT.  
Disposition: Log note.

13:34 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2508300024
Occurred at Oakdale Library on S 1ST Av. RP ADV NEAR PKGLOT OF ABOVE LOC LOOKS LIKE DOG WAS 
ABANDONED, TIED TO THE BUILDING.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:17 10-37 Susp Person                                      2508300025
Occurred at Garden Apartments on N Lee Av. RP ADV RESID WHO IS KNOWN TO USE HS NAME UNKN IS 
CURR SITTING W MULTP SUBJ AT CHURCH FIELD ACROSS FROM APARTMENTS APROX 9 PPL 
TOTAL//DOES NOT SEE THEM ACTIVELY DOING HS JUST THINKS IT LOOKS SUS.  Disposition: 
UTL/GOA.

14:19 Security/Welfare Check                                 2508300026
Occurred on N Bryan Av.  Disposition: UNABLE TO CONTACT.

14:45 BOL                                                    2508300027
Occurred at Sinclair on W F St. REPTING 23103 BEIGE OR GOLD COLORED TOYT CAMARY XLE  SWERVING 
IN BTWN LNS, SPEEDING, POSS 23152, TAILGATING CONT'ING EB W F ST  3 AGO    ----- STARTED IN 
RVBK.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

14:49 Traffic Stop                                           2508300028
Officer initiated activity at W J St/S 1ST Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

15:04 Public Works Detail                                    2508300029
Occurred at N 1ST Av/E F St. REPTING SOME TYPE OF HOLE IN THE RDWAY - APPS POSS WATER MAIN 
COVER IS MISSING ?.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

15:32 Public Assist                                          2508300030
Occurred at **w/C** Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:35 911 Hang up                                            2508300031
Occurred on Arboles Wy. HANG UP ON 911 - ON C/B WENT TO VM - LEFT MSG TO CALL BACK & STAY 
ON THE LINE IF EMERG OR TO CONT OPD IF NON EMERG POLICE ASSIST NEEDED 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

16:00 BOL                                                    2508300032
Occurred at Hwy/River Rd. REPTING POSS 23152 DRIVER IN A GOLD TOYT  VEH W/2 CHIDLREN IN THE 
VEH  - TRXF TO CHP - THEY ALREADY HAD THE CALL.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

16:03 911 Hang up                                            2508300033
Occurred on W J St. MALE SPEAKING IN SPANISH & LOUD HISPANIC MUSIC IN THE BACKGRND, X 
VOICE FAINLTY HEARD SAYING "YOU CALLED 911" THEN LINE DISCONNECTED, NO ANS ON C/B, MSG 
THAT VOICEMAIL BOX NOT SET UP THEN HANGS UP 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.
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16:16 Information                                            2508300034
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Police Department, N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA. RIDE A LONG.  Disposition: Log 
note.

17:10 Public Assist                                          2508300035
Occurred at **10-21** on Davitt Av. RP INQD ABT HOW BRO CAN GET 602D FRM THE RESD, ADVD I 
WOULD HAVE OFCR CONT HER VIA 10-21. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Information provided.

17:54 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2508300036
Occurred at Oakdale II Apartments on N Lee Av. UNOCCPD DRK COLORED POSS BLK KIA  IN THE BACK 
PLOT W/ENG RUNNING FOR SEV MINS - RP BLVS SHOULDN'T BE BACK THERE.  Disposition: Log note.

17:59 Security/Welfare Check                                 2508300037
Occurred on Celia Ct. ON RPS GRANDSON  - HAS NOT SPOKE TO HIS MOTHER  IN 2 MONTHS, THERE IS 
R/O BETWEEN MOTHER AND FATHER, COURT ORDER STATES MOTHER CANNOT LEAVE STATE - CPS 
WAS AT MOTHER'S HOUSE 8 DAYS AGO AND ADV MOTHER HAD INTENT TO LEAVE STATE TO OK ON 
25TH - LIVES W PARENTS  - RP REQG OFCR 21 W/DISPO.  Disposition: Pending.

18:07 911 Hang up                                            2508300038
Occurred at Ace Hardware on E F St. 911 SILENT OPEN LINE - SPOKE W  WHO ADVD ACCIDENTAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Cancelled.

18:22 BOL                                                    2508300039
Occurred at E G St/S Yosemite Av. POSS 23152 NB ON G - WHI LEXUS.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

18:24 911 Hang up                                            2508300040
Occurred on W F St. 911 OPEN LINE SOUNDS OF PPL TALKING, NEG SOUNDS OF DISTRESS - LEFT VM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Secure.

18:38 Area Check                                             2508300041
Officer initiated activity at Rite Aid, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

18:46 Area Check                                             2508300042
Officer initiated activity at Dog Park, Crane Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

18:53 Traffic Stop                                           2508300043
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av/E B St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:01 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508300044
Occurred at Ohs on W G St. GRANDAUGHTER HAVING SEIZURE IN VEHIC NEAR BACK ENTRANCE - 2017 
SIL NISSAN OPTIMA
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

19:03 Area Check                                             2508300045
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av/E A St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

19:20 Traffic Stop                                           2508300046
Officer initiated activity at China House Restaurant, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:22 Traffic Stop                                           2508300047
Officer initiated activity at E F St/East Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:24 10-57V Vicious Animal                                  2508300048
Occurred on Shadow Creek Av. BLK POSS LAB MIX BIT RP, DID NOT BREAK SKIN NEG MEDICAL NEEDED 
- RP BELIEVES IT BELONGS TO ABOVE ADDR & IS CONCERNED IT MIGHT BITE CHILDREN IN AREA
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.
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19:28 Traffic Stop                                           2508300049
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/Warnerville Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:46 Extra Patrol                                           2508300050
Officer initiated activity at T L Davis Sports Complex, Warnerville Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

19:49 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508300051
Occurred on Dales Pony Dr. 66 YO SISTER HAVING CHEST PAINS & TRBL BREATHING
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

20:01 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2508300052
Occurred at Z Best Storage Units on N Yosemite Av. WHI FORD RANGER HAS BEEN SITTING IFO BUSI 
SINCE 1630 - RP WAS ADVD OF PPTOW BUT HE IS WANTING OFCR TO MAKE SURE THERE IS NO ONE 
INSIDE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

20:21 Traffic Stop                                           2508300053
Officer initiated activity at N Maag Av/E D St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

20:46 Area Check                                             2508300054
Officer initiated activity at Circle K, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:55 Area Check                                             2508300055
Officer initiated activity at Javis Mexican Food, Javis Mexican Food, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:58 Area Check                                             2508300056
Occurred on Kimball St. RP HEARD POSS 2 "VERY LOUD" GUNSHOTS OR FIREWORKS NEAR THEIR 
HOUSE - UNK WHERE IT CAME FROM EXACTLY.  Disposition: Secure.

21:24 Security/Welfare Check                                 2508300057
Occurred on Laurel Av. RP WANTING TO VERIFY THAT CHILDREN ARE THERE AND SUPERVISOR IS 
PRESENT - RP STD EX  HAS SUPERVISED VISITS WITH CHILDREN  AND RP TRIED TO CONT EX AND 
THE SUPERVISOR  AND HAS NOT RCVD A RESPONSE IN OVER AN HOUR - RP REQ CB W DISPO.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

21:29 BOL                                                    2508300058
Occurred at W F St/Gilbert Av.  WHI 4DR CAR POSS HONDA WAS SPEEDING & SWERVING LS SB ON 
GILBERT FROM F ST.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

21:34 368 PC  Elder Abuse                                    2508300059
Occurred at Oak Valley Hospital District on S Oak Av. Disposition: Report to follow.

21:47 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508300060
Occurred at Astoria Senior Living on Laurel Av. NEEDING RESID TO BE SENT TO KAISER
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

21:53 10-44 Suicide/Attempt Suicide                          2508300061
Occurred on Laurel Av. RP NEEDING MENTAL HEALTH HELP STATING SHE WANTS TO KILL HERSELF, 
HOME ALONE CUT HER ARMS & LEGS BLEEDING A LITTLE BIT  - RP ADV ONGOING ISSUE OF MENTAL 
HEALTH & LIVING SITUATION IS NOT THE BEST
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

22:36 VERBAL ARGUMENT                                        2508300062
Occurred on Flavorcrest Ct. RP ADVG A LADY IS THREATENING TO BEAT UP RP AND ADV SHE WAS 
GOING TO DRIVE HER VEH HBD POSS OWNER OF CAFE BRAVO - SUBJECTS LEFT IN TESLA WHI/BLK 
HBD DOT AWAY FROM PARK UNKN 28 ONE INVOLVED PARTY 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

22:38 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2508300063
Occurred on Mustang Dr. RP ADV TEENAGE PARTY W LOUD MUSIC.  Disposition: Assist Completed.



OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Saturday, August 30, 2025

Page 5

08/31/2025

22:53 Extra Patrol                                           2508300064
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:13 Firework Complaint                                     2508300065
Occurred on Maxwell Av. FIREWORKS HEARD IN AREA - ADDTL CALLER  - ADDL CALLER  BELIVES THEY 
ARE COMING RIVER AVE PARK AREA.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

23:15 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2508300066
Occurred on Boyd Dr. RP ADV NEW NBRS ARE SETTING OFF FIREWORKS IN BACKYARD - FIRST ONE AT 
2055 AND RP ADV THEY JUST SET ANOTHER ONE OFF.  Disposition: Report to follow.

23:40 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2508300067
Occurred at Bridge on N Yosemite Av. RP ADV LRG FOAM ROLLER OR ICE CHEST IN SB LANE OF 120 NEAR 
BRIDGE.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

23:41 Public Works Detail                                    2508300068
Occurred at W F St/N Oak Av.  Disposition: Log note.


